

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**Work Health and Safety Legislation Amendment Bill 2011**

**First Print**

**Proposed amendments**

---

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [4], lines 17 to 26. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 2 Page 4, Schedule 1 [8], lines 21 to 24. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 3 Page 5, Schedule 1 [10], lines 2 to 5. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:  
Omit “the Department of Primary Industries” from section 229A (2) (b).  
Insert instead “the head of the Department of Trade and Investment, Regional Infrastructure and Services”.
- No. 4 Page 5, Schedule 1 [13] and [14], lines 12 to 32. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 5 Page 8, Schedule 1 [19], proposed clause 14 (1) and (2), lines 17 to 24. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 6 Page 11, Schedule 2 [2] and [3], lines 7 to 12. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 7 Page 11, Schedule 2 [6], proposed section 114 (1) (b), lines 28 and 29. Omit “and coal mining industries”. Insert instead “industry”.
- No. 8 Page 11, Schedule 2 [6], proposed section 114 (1) (c), lines 30 and 31. Omit “such number of persons as the Minister determines, selected in accordance with the regulations,”. Insert instead “2 persons nominated by Unions NSW”.
- No. 9 Page 11, Schedule 2 [6], proposed section 114 (1) (c), lines 32 and 33. Omit “and coal mining industries”. Insert instead “industry”.
- No. 10 Page 12, Schedule 2 [6], proposed section 114 (1) (d), line 3. Omit “or coal operations”.
- No. 11 Page 12, Schedule 2 [7] and [8], lines 5 to 9. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 12 Pages 15–17, Schedule 3, line 1 on page 15 to line 5 on page 17. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 13 Page 29, Schedule 4.13 [4], lines 24 to 26. Omit all words on those lines.